Frequency Table

Q2. All in all, are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way things
are going in this country today?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Satisfied 88 19.2 19.2 19.2
Dissatisfied 323 70.5 70.5 89.7
Unsure 47 10.3 10.3 100.0
Total 458 100.0 100.0

Q3. Who did you vote for as president in the 2016 general

election?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Trump 193 42.2 43.3 43.3
Clinton 180 39.4 40.4 83.7
Johnson 18 3.9 4.0 87.6
Stein 9 2.0 21 89.7
| did not vote 46 10.1 10.3 100.0
Total 447 97.5 100.0
Missing System 11 25
Total 458 100.0

Q4. Now that some months have passed since the election, do
you have any regrets about how you voted in the 2016 general
presidential election?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Satisfied with how 360 78.6 78.6 78.6

| voted, given the

PN PPN



Yes, | wish I'd
voted differently

Unsure, Don't
i did not vote
Total

31 6.9 6.9

24 5.3 5.3
42 9.3 9.3
458 100.0 100.0

85.5

90.7
100.0

Q5.1. How would you rate the strength of moral values of Donald

Trump
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid 1- Very weak 200 43.7 43.7 43.7

moral values

2 63 13.8 13.8 57.5

3 69 15.0 15.0 72.5

4 67 14.7 14.7 87.2

5- Very strong 58 12.6 12.6 99.8

moral values

[I truly don't know] 1 0.2 0.2 100.0

Total 458 100.0 100.0

Q5.2. How would you rate the strength of moral values of Barack

Obama
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid 1- Very weak 64 14.0 14.0 14.0

moral values

2 63 13.8 13.8 27.8

3 65 14.2 14.2 42.0

4 113 24.7 247 66.7

5- Very strong 147 32.1 32.1 98.9

moral values

[I truly don't know] 5 1.1 1.1 100.0

Total 458 100.0 100.0




Q5.3. How would you rate the strength of moral values of John

McCain
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid 1- Very weak 44 9.5 9.5 9.5

moral values

2 50 10.9 10.9 20.5

3 147 32.1 32.1 52.6

4 122 26.7 26.7 79.3

5- Very strong 76 16.5 16.5 95.8

moral values

[I truly don't know] 19 4.2 4.2 100.0

Total 458 100.0 100.0

Q5.4. How would you rate the strength of moral values of Bernie

Sanders
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid 1- Very weak 48 10.4 10.4 10.4

moral values

2 49 10.7 10.7 21.1

3 73 16.0 16.0 37.1

4 118 25.7 25.7 62.7

5- Very strong 155 33.7 33.7 96.5

moral values

[l truly don't know] 16 3.5 3.5 100.0

Total 458 100.0 100.0

Q5.5. How would you rate the strength of moral values of Hillary
Clinton

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent




Valid

1- Very weak 167
moral values

2 76
3 95
4 79
5- Very strong 40
moral values

[I truly don't know] 1
Total 458

36.4

16.6
20.8
17.2

8.7

0.2
100.0

36.4

16.6
20.8
17.2

8.7

0.2
100.0

36.4

53.1
73.9
91.1
99.8

100.0

Q5.6. How would you rate the strength of moral values of Mitch

McConnell
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid 1- Very weak 90 19.7 19.7 19.7

moral values

2 89 19.5 19.5 39.2

3 114 24.9 24.9 64.1

4 52 11.3 11.3 75.4

5- Very strong 16 3.4 3.4 78.9

moral values

[l truly don't know] 97 21.1 21.1 100.0

Total 458 100.0 100.0

Q5.7. How would you rate the strength of moral values of Joe

Biden
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid 1- Very weak 59 12.9 12.9 12.9

moral values

2 43 9.5 9.5 22.3

3 80 17.4 17.4 39.7

4 130 28.3 28.3 68.0



5- Very strong 121 26.5 26.5 94.5
moral values

[l truly don't know] 25 5.5 5.5 100.0
Total 458 100.0 100.0

Q6. Do you think it's necessary for a president to have strong

moral values?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Definitely Yes 331 72.3 72.3 72.3
Lean Yes 115 25.1 25.1 97.5
Lean No 9 1.9 1.9 99.3
Definitely No 3 0.7 0.7 100.0
Total 458 100.0 100.0

Q7. For the most part, do you think Christian values (as you
understand them) align with Donald Trump's actions so far as

president?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid Definitely YES 49 10.8 10.8 10.8

Lean YES 120 26.3 26.3 37.1

Lean NO 98 21.3 21.3 58.4

Definitely NO 191 41.6 41.6 100.0

Total 458 100.0 100.0

8. Below are a list of issues. Regardless of whether or not you think it
should be legal, for each one, please answer if you personally believe

Q8.1. President of a public university making $57,000 per MONTH

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid

1- Morally 59 12.9 12.9 12.9



2 76 16.5 16.5 294
3 132 28.8 28.8 58.2
4- Morally Wrong 191 41.8 41.8 100.0
Total 458 100.0 100.0
Q8.2. Doctor-assisted suicide for people who are terminally ill
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1- Morally 190 41.5 41.5 41.5
2 N 112 245 245 65.9
3 79 17.2 17.2 83.1
4- Morally Wrong 77 16.9 16.9 100.0
Total 458 100.0 100.0

Q8.3. U.S. military using weapons on people in other countries

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1- Morally 61 13.3 13.3 13.3
2 127 27.7 27.7 41.1
3 150 32.7 32.7 73.8
4- Morally Wrong 120 26.2 26.2 100.0
Total 458 100.0 100.0
Q8.4. Foreign military using weapons on people in U.S.
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1- Morally 23 5.1 5.1 5.1
2 48 10.4 10.4 15.5
3 104 22.8 22.8 38.3
4- Morally Wrong 283 61.7 61.7 100.0
Total 458 100.0 100.0

Q8.5. Price of health care in the U.S.



Valid Cumulative

Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1- Morally 31 6.8 6.8 6.8
2 48 10.4 10.4 17.3
3 143 31.1 31.1 48.4
4- Morally Wrong 236 51.6 51.6 100.0
Total 458 100.0 100.0

Q8.6. American veterans being unhoused/homeless

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1- Morally 12 2.7 2.7 2.7
2 20 4.4 44 7.1
3 96 20.9 20.9 27.9
4- Morally Wrong 330 72.1 721 100.0
Total 458 100.0 100.0

Q8.7. Denying refugees access into the U.S.

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1- Morally 89 19.4 19.4 19.4
2 N 112 24.5 24.5 43.9
3 110 23.9 23.9 67.8
4- Morally Wrong 147 32.2 32.2 100.0
Total 458 100.0 100.0

Q8.8. Retired physician drawing over $600,000 per year in public
employee retirement income

Valid Cumulative

Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1- Morally 48 10.5 10.5 10.5
2 81 17.6 17.6 28.2

3 152 33.2 33.2 61.3



4- Morally Wrong 177 38.7 38.7 100.0
Total 458 100.0 100.0

Q8.9. Wealthy business person making a $500,000 campaign
contribution to a state governor candidate

Valid Cumulative

Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1- Morally 69 15.0 15.0 15.0
2 119 25.9 25.9 40.9
3 138 30.1 30.1 71.0
4- Morally Wrong 133 29.0 29.0 100.0

Total 458 100.0 100.0
v« INUVYY I.llllll\lllu ANUVUL YWiiatl yuu NIIVYY VI LIIC lcﬂhlllllua Vi JGOUO,

regardless of your beliefs, which of the following do you think Jesus
would support if he were living among us today?

Q9.1. President of a public university making $57,000 per MONTH

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid 1- Yes, would 36 8.0 8.0 8.0

2 22 4.8 4.8 12.7

3 59 12.8 12.8 25.5

4- No, would NOT 263 57.3 57.3 82.9

support

[l truly don't know] 78 17.1 17.1 100.0

Total 458 100.0 100.0

Q9.2. Doctor-assisted suicide for people who are terminally ill

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1- Yes, would 57 12.4 124 12.4
2 40 8.8 8.8 21.2

3 49 10.7 10.7 31.9



4- No, would NOT 243 53.1 53.1 85.0

support
[l truly don't know] 69 15.0 15.0 100.0
Total 458 100.0 100.0

Q9.3. U.S. military using weapons on people in other countries

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1- Yes, would 19 4.1 4.1 4.1
2 16 3.4 3.4 7.5
3 60 13.1 13.1 20.6
4- No, would NOT 326 71.3 71.3 91.8
support
[l truly don't know] 37 8.2 8.2 100.0
Total 458 100.0 100.0
Q9.4. Foreign military using weapons on people in U.S.
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1- Yes, would 6 1.4 14 14
2 11 2.3 2.3 3.8
3 47 10.3 10.3 14.1
4- No, would NOT 356 77.8 77.8 91.8
support
[l truly don't know] 37 8.2 8.2 100.0
Total 458 100.0 100.0
Q9.5. Price of health care in the U.S.
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 1- Yes, would 14 3.1 3.1 3.1
2 23 5.1 5.1 8.3

3 43 9.3 9.3 1

7.6



4- No, would NOT 323 70.6 70.6 88.2

support
[l truly don't know] 54 11.8 11.8 100.0
Total 458 100.0 100.0

Q9.6. American veterans being unhoused/homeless

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid 1- Yes, would 11 2.3 2.3 2.3

2 19 4.2 4.2 6.6

3 26 5.7 5.7 12.3

4- No, would NOT 369 80.6 80.6 92.9

support

[l truly don't know] 32 71 71 100.0

Total 458 100.0 100.0

Q9.7. Denying refugees access into the U.S.

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid 1- Yes, would 37 8.0 8.0 8.0

2 21 4.7 4.7 12.7

3 52 11.4 114 24 1

4- No, would NOT 312 68.0 68.0 92.2

support

[l truly don't know] 36 7.8 7.8 100.0

Total 458 100.0 100.0

Q10.1. Where do you place yourself on this political ideology
scale from politically conservative (right-wing) to politically
liberal (left-wing):

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid Very conservative 32 6.9 6.9 6.9



Moderately 97 21.1 211 28.0

Slightly 89 19.4 19.4 47.4
Slightly liberal 85 18.6 18.6 66.0
Moderately liberal 94 20.6 20.6 86.6
Very liberal 61 13.4 13.4 100.0
Total 458 100.0 100.0

Q10.1. Where do you place yourself on this political ideology
scale from politically conservative (right-wing) to politically
liberal (left-wing):

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Conservative 128 28.0 28.0 28.0
Moderate 174 38.0 38.0 66.0
Liberal 156 34.0 34.0 100.0
Total 458 100.0 100.0

Q11.1. Mark the top five (5) reasons why you are attracted to
conservative values: Compassion to others

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 401 87.6 87.6 87.6
1 57 12.4 12.4 100.0
Total 458 100.0 100.0

Q11.2. Mark the top five (5) reasons why you are attracted to
conservative values: Tradition

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 343 74.8 74.8 74.8
1 115 25.2 25.2 100.0

Total 458 100.0 100.0




Q11.3. Mark the top five (5) reasons why you are attracted to
conservative values: Frugality

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 359 78.3 78.3 78.3
1 99 21.7 21.7 100.0
Total 458 100.0 100.0

Q11.4. Mark the top five (5) reasons why you are attracted to
conservative values: Strong leaders

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 345 75.3 75.3 75.3
1 113 247 247 100.0
Total 458 100.0 100.0

Q11.5. Mark the top five (5) reasons why you are attracted to
conservative values: Christian faith

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 356 77.6 77.6 77.6
1 102 22.4 224 100.0
Total 458 100.0 100.0

Q11.6. Mark the top five (5) reasons why you are attracted to
conservative values: Fairness

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 347 75.8 75.8 75.8
1 111 24.2 24.2 100.0

Total 458 100.0 100.0




Q11.7. Mark the top five (5) reasons why you are attracted to
conservative values: Purity

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 420 91.7 91.7 91.7
1 38 8.3 8.3 100.0
Total 458 100.0 100.0

Q11.8. Mark the top five (5) reasons why you are attracted to
conservative values: Conservation of natural resources

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 424 92.5 92.5 92.5
1 34 7.5 7.5 100.0
Total 458 100.0 100.0

Q11.9. Mark the top five (5) reasons why you are attracted to
conservative values: Cooperation

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 417 91.0 91.0 91.0
1 41 9.0 9.0 100.0
Total 458 100.0 100.0

Q11.10. Mark the top five (5) reasons why you are attracted to
conservative values: Equal opportunity

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 375 81.9 81.9 81.9
1 83 18.1 18.1 100.0

Total 458 100.0 100.0




Q11.11. Mark the top five (5) reasons why you are attracted to

conservative values: Safety

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 358 78.2 78.2 78.2
1 100 21.8 21.8 100.0
Total 458 100.0 100.0

Q11.12. Mark the top five (5) reasons why you are attracted to

conservative values: Work ethic

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 288 62.9 62.9 62.9
1 170 37.1 37.1 100.0
Total 458 100.0 100.0

Q12.1.CONSERVATIVE Which of these words or phrases indicate
to you why "Fairness" is an important value: Equal chance at

success irrespective of race, gender, or class

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 402 87.7 87.7 87.7
1 56 12.3 12.3 100.0
Total 458 100.0 100.0

Q12.2.CONSERVATIVE Which of these words or phrases
indicate to you why "Fairness"” is an important value: Equal

justice for all

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 402 87.8 87.8 87.8
1 56 12.2 12.2 100.0



Total 458 100.0 100.0

Q12.3.CONSERVATIVE Which of these words or phrases
indicate to you why "Fairness" is an important value: No special

rights for others

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 414 90.3 90.3 90.3
1 44 9.7 9.7 100.0
Total 458 100.0 100.0

Q12.4.CONSERVATIVE Which of these words or phrases
indicate to you why "Fairness" is an important value: Tolerance

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 444 96.9 96.9 96.9
1 14 3.1 3.1 100.0
Total 458 100.0 100.0

Q12.5.CONSERVATIVE Which of these words or phrases
indicate to you why "Fairness" is an important value: Charitability

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 437 95.4 95.4 95.4
1 21 4.6 4.6 100.0
Total 458 100.0 100.0

Q12.6.CONSERVATIVE Which of these words or phrases
indicate to you why "Fairness"” is an important value: Equal pay

for equal work



Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 413 90.1 90.1 90.1
1 45 9.9 9.9 100.0
Total 458 100.0 100.0

Q12.7.CONSERVATIVE Which of these words or phrases
indicate to you why "Fairness" is an important value: Fair pay for

hard work
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 415 90.6 90.6 90.6
1 43 9.4 9.4 100.0
Total 458 100.0 100.0

Q12.8.CONSERVATIVE Which of these words or phrases
indicate to you why "Fairness" is an important value:
Punishment fits the crime, reward fits the deed

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 417 91.1 91.1 91.1
1 41 8.9 8.9 100.0
Total 458 100.0 100.0

Q12.9.CONSERVATIVE Which of these words or phrases
indicate to you why "Fairness” is an important value: To each

their just reward, reap what you sow

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 418 91.2 91.2 91.2
1 40 8.8 8.8 100.0



Total 458 100.0 100.0

Q12.10.CONSERVATIVE Which of these words or phrases
indicate to you why "Fairness" is an important value: Equitably,
without bias or partiality

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 414 90.4 90.4 90.4
1 44 9.6 9.6 100.0
Total 458 100.0 100.0

Q12.11.CONSERVATIVE Which of these words or phrases
indicate to you why "Fairness" is an important value: Other
(please specify, 50 character limit):

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid 0 456 99.5 99.5 99.5

Fairness is the F 1 0.3 0.3 99.7

word to me. Very

subjective in what

it mAanne

oner person's 1 0.3 0.3 100.0

rights should not

override another

person's e.g.

ahnrtinn

Total 458 100.0 100.0

Q13. When you hear the term "environmental protection,” what
first comes to mind: governmental regulation OR care of land, air
and water for future generations?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid Governmental 73 15.9 401 401



Care of land, air 106 23.1 58.3 98.4
and water for
future generations

Unsure 3 0.6 1.6 100.0
Total 182 39.6 100.0

Missing System 276 60.4

Total 458 100.0

Q13. When you hear the term "environmental protection,” what
first comes to mind: governmental regulation OR care of land, air
and water for future generations?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid - 275 60.1 60.1 60.1

1 72 15.6 15.6 75.7

2 106 23.1 23.1 98.8

3 3 0.6 0.6 99.5

An equal balance of both 1 0.3 0.3 99.7

government regulation

AND care of land, air

and water for future

generations

loud mouths with 1 0.3 0.3 100.0

an agenda

Total 458 100.0 100.0

Q14.1. Mark the top five (5) reasons why you are attracted to
liberal values: Compassion to others

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 249 54.4 54 .4 54.4
1 209 45.6 45.6 100.0

Total 458 100.0 100.0




Q14.2. Mark the top five (5) reasons why you are attracted to
liberal values: Tradition

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 435 94.9 94.9 94.9
1 23 5.1 5.1 100.0
Total 458 100.0 100.0

Q14.3. Mark the top five (5) reasons why you are attracted to
liberal values: Frugality

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 438 95.7 95.7 95.7
1 20 4.3 4.3 100.0
Total 458 100.0 100.0

Q14.4. Mark the top five (5) reasons why you are attracted to
liberal values: Strong leaders

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 418 91.2 91.2 91.2
1 40 8.8 8.8 100.0
Total 458 100.0 100.0

Q14.5. Mark the top five (5) reasons why you are attracted to
liberal values: Christian faith

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 440 96.1 96.1 96.1
1 18 3.9 3.9 100.0

Total 458 100.0 100.0




Q14.6. Mark the top five (5) reasons why you are attracted to
liberal values: Fairness

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 246 53.7 53.7 53.7
1 212 46.3 46.3 100.0
Total 458 100.0 100.0

Q14.7. Mark the top five (5) reasons why you are attracted to
liberal values: Purity

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 442 96.6 96.6 96.6
1 16 3.4 3.4 100.0
Total 458 100.0 100.0

Q14.8. Mark the top five (5) reasons why you are attracted to
liberal values: Conservation of natural resources

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 296 64.6 64.6 64.6
1 162 35.4 35.4 100.0
Total 458 100.0 100.0

Q14.9. Mark the top five (5) reasons why you are attracted to
liberal values: Cooperation

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 313 68.4 68.4 68.4
1 145 31.6 31.6 100.0

Total 458 100.0 100.0




Q14.10. Mark the top five (5) reasons why you are attracted to

liberal values: Equal opportunity

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 246 53.7 53.7 53.7
1 212 46.3 46.3 100.0
Total 458 100.0 100.0

Q14.11. Mark the top five (5) reasons why you are attracted to

liberal values: Safety

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 409 89.4 89.4 89.4
1 49 10.6 10.6 100.0
Total 458 100.0 100.0

Q14.12. Mark the top five (5) reasons why you are attracted to

liberal values: Work ethic

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 388 84.7 84.7 84.7
1 70 15.3 15.3 100.0
Total 458 100.0 100.0

Q15.1.LIBERAL Which of these words or phrases indicate to you
why "Fairness" is an important value: Equal chance at success

irrespective of gender, race, or class

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 296 64.7 64.7 64.7
1 162 35.3 35.3 100.0
Total 458 100.0 100.0




Q15.2.LIBERAL Which of these words or phrases indicate to you
why "Fairness" is an important value: Equal justice for all

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 304 66.3 66.3 66.3
1 154 33.7 33.7 100.0
Total 458 100.0 100.0

Q15.3.LIBERAL Which of these words or phrases indicate to you
why "Fairness" is an important value: No special rights for others

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 388 84.6 84.6 84.6
1 70 15.4 15.4 100.0
Total 458 100.0 100.0

Q15.4.LIBERAL Which of these words or phrases indicate to you
why "Fairness" is an important value: Tolerance

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 362 79.1 79.1 79.1
1 96 20.9 20.9 100.0
Total 458 100.0 100.0

Q15.5.LIBERAL Which of these words or phrases indicate to you
why "Fairness" is an important value: Charitability

Valid

Frequency Percent Percent

Cumulative
Percent




Valid 0 419 91.4 91.4 91.4
1 39 8.6 8.6 100.0
Total 458 100.0 100.0

Q15.6.LIBERAL Which of these words or phrases indicate to you
why "Fairness" is an important value: Equal pay for equal work

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 337 73.6 73.6 73.6
1 121 26.4 26.4 100.0
Total 458 100.0 100.0

Q15.7.LIBERAL Which of these words or phrases indicate to you
why "Fairness" is an important value: Fair pay for hard work

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 365 79.8 79.8 79.8
1 93 20.2 20.2 100.0
Total 458 100.0 100.0

Q15.8.LIBERAL Which of these words or phrases indicate to you
why "Fairness" is an important value: Punishment fits the crime,
reward fits the deed

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 406 88.7 88.7 88.7
1 52 11.3 11.3 100.0

Total 458 100.0 100.0




Q15.9.LIBERAL Which of these words or phrases indicate to you
why "Fairness" is an important value: To each their just reward,
reap what you sow

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 426 92.9 92.9 92.9
1 32 71 71 100.0
Total 458 100.0 100.0

Q15.10.LIBERAL Which of these words or phrases indicate to
you why "Fairness" is an important value: Equitability, without
bias or partiality

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 359 78.3 78.3 78.3
1 99 21.7 21.7 100.0
Total 458 100.0 100.0

Q15.11.LIBERAL Which of these words or phrases indicate to
you why "Fairness" is an important value: Other (please specify,
50 character limit):

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 457 99.8 99.8 99.8
Do no harm 1 0.2 0.2 100.0
whenever possible.
Total 458 100.0 100.0

Q16. Thinking about existing fuel tax that is paid at the pump,
what percentage of this tax should be spent on reducing the
need for car travel, such as improved public transportation,

subsidizing housing near employment centers and innovations
in how we get around?



Frequency

Valid
Percent Percent

Cumulative
Percent

Valid

No gas tax
revenue spent on
reducing car use;
revenue spent on
maintaining and
building highways

About 10% on
reducing our need
to drive

About 25% on
reducing our need
to drive

About 50% or
more on reducing
our need to drive

Total

136

140

133

48

458

29.8 29.8

30.7 30.7

29.1 291

10.5 10.5

100.0 100.0

29.8

60.4

89.5

100.0

Q17. How much of the currently existing gas tax should be
directed to addressing solutions to global warming?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid No gas tax spent 114 249 249 249

on addressing

global warming

About 10% tax 144 31.4 31.4 56.3

invested in global

warming solutions

About 25% tax 119 26.0 26.0 82.3

invested in global

warming solutions

About 50% or 81 17.7 17.7 100.0

more invested in
global warming
solutions



Total 458

100.0

100.0

Q19. Which best describes your education level?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid High school or 48 10.5 10.5 10.5
below
Some college, no 125 27.3 27.3 37.8
degree
Associates (two 53 11.7 11.7 49.5
year or technical)
degree
Bachelor or four 165 36.1 36.1 85.6
year degree
Graduate or 66 14.4 14.4 100.0
professional
degree
Total 458 100.0 100.0
Q20. What is your gender?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Female 232 50.8 50.8 50.8
Male 225 49.0 49.0 99.8
Prefer not to 1 0.2 0.2 100.0
answer; non-binary
Total 458 100.0 100.0
Q21. Which best describes your race or ethnicity?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Asian/Pacific 34 7.4 7.5 7.5
Islander
Black/African 26 5.8 5.8 13.3
American
White/Caucasian 370 80.8 81.4 94.7



Hispanic/Latino 24 5.2 5.3 100.0

Total 454 99.2 100.0
Missing System 4 0.8
Total 458 100.0

Q22. What is your political party affiliation (with whom you are
registered)?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Republican 150 32.7 33.3 33.3
Democrat 183 39.9 40.7 74.0
Non- 117 25.5 26.0 100.0
affiliated/independ
ent
Total 449 98.1 100.0
Missing System 9 1.9
Total 458 100.0

Q23.1. Which of these terms apply to you (check all that apply):
Environmentalist

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 359 78.4 78.4 78.4
1 99 21.6 21.6 100.0
Total 458 100.0 100.0

Q23.2. Which of these terms apply to you (check all that apply):
Conservationist

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 388 84.7 84.7 84.7
1 70 15.3 15.3 100.0

Total 458 100.0 100.0




Q23.3. Which of these terms apply to you (check all that apply):

Libertarian
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 410 89.5 89.5 89.5
1 48 10.5 10.5 100.0
Total 458 100.0 100.0

Q23.4. Which of these terms apply to you (check all that apply):
Conservative

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 292 63.8 63.8 63.8
1 166 36.2 36.2 100.0
Total 458 100.0 100.0

Q23.5. Which of these terms apply to you (check all that apply):
Progressive

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 373 81.4 81.4 81.4
1 85 18.6 18.6 100.0
Total 458 100.0 100.0

Q23.6. Which of these terms apply to you (check all that apply):

Liberal
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 280 61.1 61.1 61.1
1 178 38.9 38.9 100.0

Total 458 100.0 100.0




Q23.7. Which of these terms apply to you (check all that apply):

Segregationist

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 457 99.7 99.7 99.7
1 1 0.3 0.3 100.0
Total 458 100.0 100.0

Q23.8. Which of these terms apply to you (check all that apply):

None of these

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 0 404 88.1 88.1 88.1
1 54 11.9 11.9 100.0
Total 458 100.0 100.0
Age Binned
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 18-24 50 10.9 10.9 10.9
25-34 147 32.0 32.0 42.9
35-44 94 20.5 20.5 63.4
45-54 52 11.4 114 74.8
55-64 83 18.0 18.0 92.8
65-74 30 6.5 6.5 99.3
75+ 3 0.7 0.7 100.0
Total 458 100.0 100.0




